FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-23-2001 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101590882

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Detects and Trades	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreement
Document ID#	License X Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) eFusion, Inc.	Month Day Year 10 31 00
Name (line 2)	10 31 00
Second Party	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Lance Control of the	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) ITXC, Inc.	If document to be record is an assignment and the
	receiving party is not
Name (line 2) 14600 NW Greenbrier	of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attache (Designation must be a
Addisos (inter,	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Beaverton	Oregon 97006-5764 Zip Code
Address (inter)	State/Country
Domestic Representative Name and	Enter for the first receiving 1 ary 5
Name	
Address (line 1)	
1.11	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2001 DBYRNE 00000060 5889774	
40.00	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documen ments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washingtoments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
i i	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDR

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SER Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0225** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	503-534-2800
Name	Jason K. Klindtworth		
Address (line 1)	COLUMBIA IP LAW GROUP	, LLC	
Address (line 2)	4900 SW Meadows Road		
Address (line 3)	Suite 109		
Address (line 4)	Lake Oswego, Oregon	97035	
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	• • •
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent 5,889,774	Number(s)
If this document is	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent	t Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
	t named executing inventor.		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
	r PCT application number		
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P			1
Humber of t	Enter the total	Il number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	Accessed	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for	normant by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	501569
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
	1.01		
	nd Signature	s the foregoing information is true at	nd correct and any
To the	best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the or ted herein.	(/A) IL	12/29/00
Jason K. Kl	indtworth, Reg. No. 47,	211 Signature	Date

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0226** 

		A
	TO THE	

Phone: (503) 986-2200

Fax: (503) 378-4361

Salem, OR 97310-1327

Secretary of State Corporation Division 256 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151

## Articles of Amendment—Business/Professionsi/Nonprofit

Check the appropriate box below:

**X** SUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION (Complete anty 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)

NONPROFIT CORPORATION

For office use only

FILED

Regisby Number: 510084-81  Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink			(Cemplete any	nu i				OREGON TARY OF STA	
2) STATE IF	E ARTICLE N		SET FORTH TI	eFusion, I HE ARTICLE(s) AS I ITXC, Inc.		READ . (Attach a	Caparale sheet	f necessary.)	
=		ADDRITED ON:		r 31, 2000 ate of adoption of a	ech amendment)				
SUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ONLY  4) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT  Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows:  Close or Nurser of Nurser of voss Nurser of voss sates of shares of shares of shares of cost AGAINST			NONPROFIT CORPORATION ONLY  5) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT  Membership approval was not required. The amendment(a) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators.						
	100	100	ron 100	0	Glass(ss)	Prehip approval v : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	Number of votes entitled to be case	Number of your good	PLYTOP'S' VOICE CHILD AGAINST
The amen sharehold	dment(s) was er action. oration has no e not required nt(s) was ado	it leaved any si	e board of di hares of stock imendment's	rectors without c. Shareholder					
Execution  Printed Name  Edward B. Jordan			68H		Title Vice Pres	ident			
CONTACT Nico	Num 11e I, J	inks				PHONE NUMBE 973.597.636		G AREA COOL	

FEES

Make check for \$10 payettin to "Corporation Division."

MOTE: FRING less may be paid. CENT PLANS AND RESIDENCE COM PARTIE OF STRUCKERS OF IT SUCCESSES great for your protection.

CR113 (Rev. 12/99)

**ЕВОМ ГОМЕМЭЕТА**ФИИDГЕВ #2 312-23400

**RECORDED: 01/08/2001** 

12.07.2000 14:33